Up to 3 months 70% 

Up to 4 months 80% 

Up to 5 months 90% 

more than 6 months Full annual premium 

5. Even in cases where exceptions under sub-article 4 of this article 

apply, the minimum premium for a short-term insurance policy shall 

not be less than 809 (eight hundred nine) ETB. 

7. Termination of the Insurance Contract 
1. The insurance contract will be terminated only if the vehicle becomes 

obsolete or is no longer in use. 

2. According to subsection 1 of this clause, the remaining period of the 

insurance contract, including any remaining payment for the